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SOUND DATA 

 

 
Products with Serial Number 394260044 and Later 

 
 

Products with Serial Number 394260043 and Earlier 

 
 
 

1. When ambient temperature is less than 91° F (33° C) there is a reduction of the condenser fan speed/capacity. 
 

2. Recorded 16 Ft. (5m) from unit in open space. 

TECHNICAL DATA  GAHP-A 
GAHP-AR 

5T (1 unit) 

ACF60 
AYF60 

5T (1 unit) 

RT120 
Series 

10T (2 units) 

RT180 
Series 

15T (3 units) 

RT240 
Series 

20T (4 units) 

RT300 
Series 

25T (5 units) 

RT360 
Series 

30T (6 units) 

GAHP-W 
GAHP-WLB 

4T & 4 ½ T (1 unit) 
Sound Pressure 

Level    1 2 
dB(A) Max 

 dB(A) Min 
56 
46 

56 
46 

57 
46 

59 
46 

60 
46 

61 
46 

63 
46 

44 

With Addition of 
Sound Attenuation  

dB(A) Max 
dB(A) Min 

53 
44 

53 
44 

54 
44 

56 
44 

57 
47 

58 
44 

60 
44 

Standard 

TECHNICAL DATA  GAHP-A 
GAHP-AR 

5T (1 unit) 

ACF60 
AYF60 

5T (1 unit) 

RT120 
Series 

10T (2 units) 

RT180 
Series 

15T (3 units) 

RT240 
Series 

20T (4 units) 

RT300 
Series 

25T (5 units) 

RT360 
Series 

30T (6 units) 

GAHP-W 
GAHP-WLB 

4T & 4 ½ T (1 unit) 
Sound Pressure 

Level    1 2 
dB(A) Max 

 dB(A) Min 
57 
48 

57 
48 

58 
48 

60 
48 

61 
48 

62 
48 

64 
48 

47 

With Addition of 
Sound Attenuation  

dB(A) Max 
dB(A) Min 

55 
46 

55 
46 

56 
46 

58 
46 

59 
46 

60 
46 

62 
46 

Standard 


